

## FOI2923 - Concerning use of Entyvio in treatment.

We can confirm that Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust can advise as follows in response to your Freedom of Information Request:

Please note that Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust is not an Acute Trust and therefore the information that follows relates to patients treated in our Community Wards.

In the last twelve months how many patients have been treated for Ulcerative colitis?

In the 12 Months from January to December 2019, we <u>admitted</u> 42 patients with a Primary or First Secondary Diagnosis of Ulcerative Colitis.

Of these patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

No patients have been treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab).

In the last twelve months how many patients have been treated for Crohn's disease?

In the 12 Months from January to December 2019, we <u>admitted</u> 20 patients with a Primary or First Secondary Diagnosis of Crohn's Disease.

Of the patients how many were treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab)?

No patients have been treated with Entyvio (vedolizumab).